TOWN OF NESHKORO, WISCONSIN

ORDINANCE NO _______ -2019

An ordinance of the Town of Neshkoro, Wisconsin with reference to Special Assessment and Other Charges

The Town Board of the Town of Neshkoro, Marquette County, Wisconsin do ordain as follows:

GENERAL SPECIAL ASSESSMENT POLICY

- A. The Town will levy special assessments, when appropriate to do so, under and pursuant to Wis. Stat. 66.0703.
- B. The Town will levy special assessments under the taxing power of the Town, within a limited and determinable area.
- C. All special assessments will be fair and equitable among properties.
- D. All garbage and recycling must be brought to the Public Roads.
- E. Garbage Pick up at the discretion of the contracted carrier.

Trash service is a necessary Town function that keeps the town clean, and healthy. To guarantee that waste is regularly removed for all home/property, the Neshkoro Town Board has approved Tax Roll Billing for the town individually billed trash collection service.

Property owners will see a separate special assessment fee included on their Property Tax Bill for trash service for each calendar year.

The Town requires every property owner with a \$1000 improvement on their property, will have a special assessment trash fee applied to their property tax bill.

This Ordinance shall take effect upon passage by a majority vote of the full Town of Neshkoro board. The Town will post the ordinance as required by Wisconsin law.

Adopted by the Town Board of the Town of Neshkoro, Marquette County, Wisconsin this 10th day Of April, 2019.

Ayes_____ Noes_____

Absent____

TOWN OF NESHKORO

By: ___

Town Chairman Larry Henke

Attest: _____ Town Clerk Cheryl Milbrandt